502428411 07/22/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Enis Konuk	07/16/2013
Nidhi Aggarwal	07/16/2013
Kenneth Sauter	07/15/2013
Jitesh Shetty	07/16/2013
David Tzu-Wei Chen	07/16/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cloud vLab, Inc.
Street Address:	37 Davis Road
City:	Carlisle
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13944482

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6174407560

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3392440501

Email: cgilbert@hyperionlawboston.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Gilbert

Address Line 1: One Broadway, 14th Floor

Address Line 2: c/o Hyperion Law

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CVL-0001-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Gilbert
	PATENT

502428411 REEL: 030848 FRAME: 0412

OP \$40.00 13944482

Signature:	/Cynthia M. Gilbert/
Date:	07/22/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=CVL-0001-US1-AssignmentAsExect source=CVL-0001-US1-AssignmentAsExect source=CVL-0001-US1-AssignmentAsExect source=CVL-0001-US1-AssignmentAsExect	uted#page2.tif uted#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 030848 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Enis Konuk of Carlisle, MA, Nidhi Aggarwal of Brookline, MA, Kenneth Sauter of Sudbury, MA, Jitesh Shetty of Brookline, MA, and David Tzu-Wei Chen of Wrentham, MA, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

Cloud vLab, Inc.

a Corporation of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 37 Davis Road, Carlisle, MA, 01741, USA, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Cloud vLab, Inc.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR DYNAMICALLY PROVISIONING RESOURCES FOR ON-DEMAND COURSES

aesci	noed in an application
	Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed
or	Application No. <u>13/944,482</u> filed on <u>July 17, 2013</u> .

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Hyperion Law, LLC, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Attorney Docket No.: CVL-0001-US1

Page 1 of 3

Name:	Enis Konuk		
Signature:		Date:	
Residence Address:	Carlisle, MA	Citizenship:	US
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741		
Witnessed by (printed name):	NIDHI AGGARMAL		
Witness Signature:	Midhi	Date: 7 16 2013	

Nidhi Aggarwal				
Midui	Date: 7/16/2013			
Brookline, MA	Citizenship: IN			
c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
ENIS KON	W.			
	Date:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	Brookline, MA c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741	Brookline, MA Citizenship: IN c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741 ENIS Komus Date:		

Attorney Docket No.: CVL-0001-US1

Name:	Kenneth Sauter				
Signature:	K4 Nates	1	Date: 7/15/13		
Residence Address:	Sudbury, MA		Citizenship:	US	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
Witnessed by (printed name):	(n) Buis	Konuk			
Witness Signature:	Date: 7 (15 (13				
Name:	Jitesh Shetty				
	Juesu Suctly	Date	. T		
Signature:		Date	•		
Residence Address:	Brookline, MA	Citiz	zenship: IN		
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
Witnessed by (printed name):		······			
Witness Signature:		Date	*		
Name:	David Tzu-Wei Chen				
Signature:			Date:		
Residence Address:	Wrentham, MA		Citizenship:	US	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741			In the second se	
Witnessed by					
(printed name):					
Witness Signature:		Date	:		

Attorney Docket No.: CVL-0001-US1

Name:	Kenneth Sauter				
Signature:	Date:				
Residence Address:	Sudbury, MA		Citizenship	: US	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
Witnessed by (printed name):					
Witness Signature:		Dat	e:		
Name:	Jitesh Shetty				
Signature:	a tatto	Dat	e: 16(17		
Residence Address:	Brookline, MA			N	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
Witnessed by (printed name):	₩IS KONYL			vs \$1	
Witness Signature:	Date: 7(16/13				
Name:	David Tzu-Wei Chen	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Signature:	Paris 124-Wei Chen		Date: 7 (6/24)	3	
Residence Address:	Wrentham, MA		Citizenship	: US	
Correspondence Address:	c/o Cloud vLab, Inc. 37 Davis Road Carlisle, MA, 01741				
Witnessed by (printed name):	ENISKONAK	 			
Witness Signature:	16/	Date	e: 16 13		

Page 3 of 3

Attorney Docket No.: CVL-0001-US1

REEL: 030848 FRAME: 0417